

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-ST99(393) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2061; MP .00 - .00 & Cnty:FA-2080; MP 3.87 - 4.61 & SR-282; MP 2.25 - 2. Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: LIGHTLINK COMMUNICATIONS INC 844 N REDFOX LANE SARATOGA SPRING,UT 84045		07/23/2018 Bidder: CACHE VALLEY ELECTRIC COMPANY 1338 SOUTH GUSTIN ROAD SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104		Page 1 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
70 - ATMS											
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	129,580.00	129,580.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	
2	015547005	Traffic Control	1	Lump	43,273.54	43,273.54	16,800.00	16,800.00	10,632.08	10,632.08	
3	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,845.00	5,845.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	
4	02221711P	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1	Lump	2,725.00	2,725.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	8,195.40	8,195.40	
5	027767010	Concrete Sidewalk	500	sq ft	7.00	3,500.00	18.50	9,250.00	12.00	6,000.00	
6	13553701P	Intercept Existing Conduit	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	650.00	2,600.00	3,008.86	12,035.44	
7	13553702P	Repair Existing Conduit	15	Each	600.00	9,000.00	450.00	6,750.00	3,546.44	53,196.60	
8	13553703P	Three 2-inch Conduit	115	ft	15.00	1,725.00	45.00	5,175.00	16.01	1,841.15	
9	13553704P	Proof Existing Conduit	35690	ft	0.25	8,922.50	0.35	12,491.50	0.78	27,838.20	
10	13553705P	One 3-Inch Conduit	9834	ft	12.00	118,008.00	14.00	137,676.00	24.50	240,933.00	
11	13553706P	One 16/13 mm Microduct	26450	ft	1.50	39,675.00	2.75	72,737.50	1.62	42,849.00	
12	13553707P	#14 AWG Solid/Insulated Locate Wire	57493	ft	0.25	14,373.25	0.30	17,247.90	0.79	45,419.47	
13	13553708P	2D Conduit	4988	ft	18.00	89,784.00	20.75	103,501.00	38.00	189,544.00	
14	13554701P	Remove Existing Junction Box	1	Each	500.00	500.00	400.00	400.00	843.17	843.17	
15	13554703P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type II	14	Each	1,700.00	23,800.00	1,275.00	17,850.00	1,709.31	23,930.34	
16	13554704P	Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type III	17	Each	1,900.00	32,300.00	1,575.00	26,775.00	1,929.95	32,809.15	
17	13594701P	Move Existing Fiber Optic Cable	9	Each	400.00	3,600.00	550.00	4,950.00	1,507.00	13,563.00	
18	13594705P	6 Strand Fiber Optic Distribution Unit	5	Each	300.00	1,500.00	742.50	3,712.50	824.00	4,120.00	
19	135947090	48 Strand SMFO Cable	32637	ft	1.75	57,114.75	1.55	50,587.35	2.33	76,044.21	
20	13594709P	48 Strand Fiber Optic Distribution Unit	1	Each	500.00	500.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	2,978.00	2,978.00	
21	135947130	Fusion Splice	230	Each	50.00	11,500.00	22.50	5,175.00	45.20	10,396.00	
22	13594714P	6 Strand Pre-Terminated Drop Cable	34612	ft	2.00	69,224.00	2.75	95,183.00	1.84	63,686.08	
23	135947150	Fiber Optic Cable Splice Enclosure	16	Each	800.00	12,800.00	850.00	13,600.00	1,025.00	16,400.00	
24	13596701*	Install Wireless Radio	41	Each	1,000.00	41,000.00	945.00	38,745.00	626.41	25,682.81	
25	13596702*	Shielded Cat 5e Cable	8900	ft	1.25	11,125.00	1.05	9,345.00	1.13	10,057.00	
26	13596703*	Salvage Existing Radio	4	Each	750.00	3,000.00	225.00	900.00	310.40	1,241.60	
Subtotal						735,930.04		675,496.75		972,735.70	
180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL											
27	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	80 Day	96,000.00	85 Day	102,000.00	70 Day	84,000.00	

<div>Utah Department of Transportation</div> <div>Abstract of Bids</div> <div>Project No: F-ST99(393) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2061; MP .00 - .00 & Cnty:FA-2080; MP 3.87 - 4.61 & SR-282; MP 2.25 - 2. Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)</div>					<div>Engineer's Estimate</div>		<div>Bidder:</div> <div>LIGHTLINK COMMUNICATIONS INC 844 N REDFOX LANE SARATOGA SPRING,UT 84045</div>		<div>07/23/2018</div> <div>Bidder:</div> <div>CACHE VALLEY ELECTRIC COMPANY 1338 SOUTH GUSTIN ROAD SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104</div>	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						96,000.00		102,000.00		84,000.00

A(Contract Amount):	735,930.04	675,496.75	972,735.70
Innovative Contracting:	96,000	102,000	84,000
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	831,930.04	777,496.75	1,056,735.70
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		91.79 %	132.18 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-ST99(393) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2061; MP .00 - .00 & Cnty:FA-2080; MP 3.87 - 4.61 & SR-282; MP 2.25 - 2. Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: HIDDEN PEAK ELECTRIC CO., INC. 1064 SOUTH 700 WEST SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104		07/23/2018	Page 3 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	129,580.00	129,580.00	90,000.00	90,000.00		
	2	015547005 Traffic Control	1	Lump	43,273.54	43,273.54	50,000.00	50,000.00		
	3	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00		
	4	02221711P Remove Concrete Sidewalk	1	Lump	2,725.00	2,725.00	2,000.00	2,000.00		
	5	027767010 Concrete Sidewalk	500	sq ft	7.00	3,500.00	25.00	12,500.00		
	6	13553701P Intercept Existing Conduit	4	Each	600.00	2,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00		
	7	13553702P Repair Existing Conduit	15	Each	600.00	9,000.00	1,500.00	22,500.00		
	8	13553703P Three 2-inch Conduit	115	ft	15.00	1,725.00	10.00	1,150.00		
	9	13553704P Proof Existing Conduit	35690	ft	0.25	8,922.50	1.25	44,612.50		
	10	13553705P One 3-Inch Conduit	9834	ft	12.00	118,008.00	15.00	147,510.00		
	11	13553706P One 16/13 mm Microduct	26450	ft	1.50	39,675.00	2.00	52,900.00		
	12	13553707P #14 AWG Solid/Insulated Locate Wire	57493	ft	0.25	14,373.25	0.50	28,746.50		
	13	13553708P 2D Conduit	4988	ft	18.00	89,784.00	30.00	149,640.00		
	14	13554701P Remove Existing Junction Box	1	Each	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00		
	15	13554703P Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type II	14	Each	1,700.00	23,800.00	1,800.00	25,200.00		
	16	13554704P Polymer Concrete Junction Box, Type III	17	Each	1,900.00	32,300.00	2,000.00	34,000.00		
	17	13594701P Move Existing Fiber Optic Cable	9	Each	400.00	3,600.00	500.00	4,500.00		
	18	13594705P 6 Strand Fiber Optic Distribution Unit	5	Each	300.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	5,000.00		
	19	135947090 48 Strand SMFO Cable	32637	ft	1.75	57,114.75	3.30	107,702.10		
	20	13594709P 48 Strand Fiber Optic Distribution Unit	1	Each	500.00	500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		
	21	135947130 Fusion Splice	230	Each	50.00	11,500.00	30.00	6,900.00		
	22	13594714P 6 Strand Pre-Terminated Drop Cable	34612	ft	2.00	69,224.00	2.00	69,224.00		
	23	135947150 Fiber Optic Cable Splice Enclosure	16	Each	800.00	12,800.00	950.00	15,200.00		
	24	13596701* Install Wireless Radio	41	Each	1,000.00	41,000.00	1,500.00	61,500.00		
	25	13596702* Shielded Cat 5e Cable	8900	ft	1.25	11,125.00	1.00	8,900.00		
	26	13596703* Salvage Existing Radio	4	Each	750.00	3,000.00	200.00	800.00		
		Subtotal				735,930.04		955,685.10		
		180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL								
	27	00221700* Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,200.00	Day	80 Day	96,000.00	90 Day	108,000.00		

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-ST99(393) Project Name: Cnty:FA-2061; MP .00 - .00 & Cnty:FA-2080; MP 3.87 - 4.61 & SR-282; MP 2.25 - 2. Desc of Construction: ITS Communications Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: HIDDEN PEAK ELECTRIC CO., INC. 1064 SOUTH 700 WEST SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84104		07/23/2018	Page 4 of 4
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						96,000.00		108,000.00		

A(Contract Amount):	735,930.04	955,685.10
Innovative Contracting:	96,000	108,000
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	831,930.04	1,063,685.10
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		129.86 %